

Proceedings of The Director of Panchayats (Present: H. DINESHAN IAS)

Subject Department of Panchayats -Establishment - Transfer and Promotion of Accountants orders issued

Reference 1. G.O.(P) No. 3/2017/P&ARD Dated 25.02.2017

Order No. PAN/5546/2021-E13(DP) Dated: 30/07/2021

The following Accountants noted in Column. No.I are transferred and posted in the Grama Panchayats noted in Column. No.II with immediate effect. The reason for transfer is shown in Column No.III.

SL NO	Col I	Col II	Remarks
1	Limiya Nellaya Gramapanchayat Palakkad	Eraviperoor Gramapanchayat Patahanamthitta	Request
2	James CP Kannadi Gramapanchayat Palakkad	Perinjanam Gramapanchayat Thrissur (Vice Sreekala Converted to HC)	Request (One Year for Retirement)
3		Chakkittappara Gramapanchayat Kozhikkodu (Vice Musthafa PK Transferred)	Administrative Convenience
4	Musthafa PK Chakkittappara Gramapanchayat Kozhikkodu	Kayanna Gramapanchayat Kozhikkodu (Vice E.K Sajeevan Transferred)	Request

The following Senior Clerks noted in Column-I are provisionally promoted to the cadre of Accountants under rule 9(C) of KS&SSR 1958 in the scale of pay of Rs. 39300 - 83000 and posted in the offices noted in Column-II against their names with immediate effect.

SI No	Seniority NO	Col I	Col II
1	1575	Syam S Mangalapuram Gramapanchayat Thiruvananthapuram	Kannadi Gramapanchayat Palakkad (James CP Transferred)
2		Sajayakumar D Chenkal Gramapanchayat Thiruvananthapuram	Nellaya Gramapanchayat Palakkad (Vice Limiya Transferred)
3	1577	O/O The Deputy Director of	Muthuthala Gramapanchayat Palakkad (Vice Yaser T converted to HC)
4	1578	SATHEESH KUMAR K V O/o The Asst.Director of Panchayats Kannur	Pattuvam Gramapanchayat Kannur (Existing Vaccancy)
5		Sreekumar S O/o The Director of Panchayats Thiruvananthapuram	Peerumade Gramapanchayat Idukki (Existing Vaccancy)

H. DINESHAN IAS Director of Panchayats

Incumbent

Copy to:-

- 1. All Deputy Directors / Assistant Director of Panchayats
- 2. The Secretary, GramaPanchayats Concerned.
- 3. CA to Director / Additional Director / Joint Director
- 4. Stock File

Signature valid

Digitally signed by H DINESHAN IAS Date: 2020 07.30 94:02:21 PDT Reason: Approved

